

www.jcmglobal.com

## **NEWS RELEASE**

925 PILOT ROAD • LAS VEGAS • NEVADA 89119 • 702-651-0000 • FAX 702-651-9912

## JCM Global Brings ICB System to Harrah's Resort Southern California

LAS VEGAS (January 24, 2022) – JCM Global® (JCM) has installed its leading ICB® Intelligent Cash Box system at Harrah's Resort Southern California. The installation marks the second Harrah's Casino in the state supported by ICB, the other being Harrah's Northern California.

Each of Harrah's Resort Southern California's 1,500 slot machines is equipped with JCM's ICB. The award-winning ICB system is part of JCM's core suite of innovative products that also includes the iVIZION® bill validator and GEN5® Thermal Printer. Additionally, ICB is a crucial part of JCM's technology roadmap that prepares casinos to successfully meet their goals today and in the future.

"JCM's ICB technology has had an immediate positive impact on our operations. Our expectations were exceeded in the implementation, rollout and ongoing support provided by the JCM team," said Jeff Hornung, Assistant Director of Slot Operations at Harrah's Resort Southern California. "The suite of reporting tools has been helpful in dealing with BV efficiencies, as well as having access to accurate validator firmware across the floor."

"We have enjoyed long-term partnerships with Harrah's and with Caesars Entertainment. We are excited that, with the ICB system, Harrah's Resort Southern California can immediately begin to reap the benefits of its advanced features and reporting," said JCM SVP of Sales, Marketing & Operations Dave Kubajak.

JCM's ICB system streamlines operations, reduces variances, boosts compliance and is proven to reduce time spent on the drop process by up to 60 percent. Watch to learn more.

Join JCM on LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook, and YouTube.

## **About JCM Global**

JCM Global is a world leader in transaction and payment technologies. From its global network of offices, the company provides award-winning solutions such as bill validators, note recyclers, printers, systems solutions, and more. Since 1955, its spirit of innovation has resulted in ground-breaking products and components have earned multiple patents and set worldwide standards. JCM is trusted by operators and suppliers in the banking, gaming, kiosk, retail, transportation, and vending industries. Please visit <a href="https://www.jcmglobal.com">www.jcmglobal.com</a> for more information.

###

Media Contact:

Paul Speirs-Hernandez paul@steinbeckcommunications.com